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right-of-way 91' United States Trunk Highway fig _l_Q_; thence southeasterly glppg 
_s_gi_c_l southwesterly right—of—way lipg £1 a_lc_)pg t_h_g li_n_e_ _9_f_‘ _s3_ig Jpgt 
1 _a distance pf 562.51 _i_‘e_e1 t_o Q9 northeast corner pf gig Q; 1, s_a_i_d p_c_>_ipt l_)_e_ipg 
511.50 fe_e_t_ easterly 

gp" 
ghp yv_es_t li_n_e pf §a_i_(1 Section Q51 gp measured 9p _a l_ip§ 

___draWn§.E£i£1_1£__E__an16SEflliwsflfllifllwfllwhflugmmimfl 
beginning 91‘ 15 pg; pf 1_:;p_<_;_l 19 ‘pp hereby described; thence southerly parallel 
lip}; _sg1i(l_ yv§_§_t_ li_n_e 9_i_‘ Section §_4_ Q distance _o_f 650.00 fit; thence northwesterly 
parallel _w_im gig southwesterly right-of-way Qpg 625.00 fit; thence northerly 
parallel @ fir} Es; li_n_e_ o_f Section 3_4 g distance pf 650.00 gig _sa_id 
southwesterly right-of-way lpip; thence southeasterly along @ southwesterly 
right-of-way l_ipe_ 625.00 £ee_t_ t_o fie pgipt 9f beginning. 

flip land t_o Q Q4 Q1; exchanged i_s appropriate :9; development a_1fi i_s i_r_1 

excess _o_i_' fl1_a_t needed l_)y Anoka county _fo_r other purposes. 
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is effective 11;; glpy following gig enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 12, 1990 

Signed by the governor April 16, 1990, 4:34 p.m. 

CHAPTER 449——H.F.No. 2056 
An act relating to public safety; making it a crime for a driver to flee a peace oflicer 

from another state into Minnesota; authorizing a peace ofiicer of another state to enter 
Minnesota in fresh pursuit for trafiic and misdemeanor oflenses; authorizing the admissibili- 
ty of relevant evidence obtained in another state into evidence at Minnesota civil and 
criminal trials; granting peace ofiicers of other states the authority to transport persons in 
legal custody under certain circumstances; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 609.487, 
subdivision 2; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapters 626 and 634. 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 609.487, subdivision 2, is 
amended to read: 

Subd. 2. PEACE OFFICER; DEFINITION. For purposes of this section, 
“peace officer” means; 

(_1) an employee of a political subdivision or state law enforcement agency who is licensed by the Minnesota board of peace oflicer standards and training, 
charged with the prevention and detection of crime and the enforcement of the 
general criminal laws of the state and who has the full power of arrest, and shall 
also include the Minnesota state patrol and Minnesota conservation oflicerszg pp 
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Q) 3 member o_f p duly organized state, county, pg municipal _la_vv enforce- 
ment unit o_f another state charged with tpp duty pp prevent Q detect crime 
app generally enforce criminal laws, a_np granted @ powers o_f arrest. 

Sec. 2. .[626.7l] FRESH PURSUIT IN NONFELONY SITUATIONS. 
Subdivision _l_._ DEFINITIONS. 3 used ip th_is section: 
(_l_) “Fresh pursuit” means _fpe_s_l_1 pursuit as defined l_)y sh_e common Q gig 

includes tpp pursuit pf p person _v_v_l_1_o_ pps committed p_r_ is reasonably believed t_o 
11% committed p violation i_n tl1_e presence o_i'tl1_e peace officer. Fresh pursuit @ n_ot necessarily imply instant pursuit, Q pursuit without unreasonable 
delay, - 

Q) “Peace officer” means 3 member 
pp” 

p duly organized state, county, o_r 
municipal law enforcement unit; and 

Q) “Violation” includes gross misdemeanors, misdemeanors, and tralfic vio- 
lations. 

Subd. _2_. FRESH PURSUIT AUTHORITY. A peace ofiicer o_f another stg 
yv_l_1_p enters Qis sgg w_hi_lp pp ggy g Q fr_esh pursuit, §_rpl_ y/Q continues i_n 

pursuit, o_f p person _i_p order t_o arrest jag person f<_)_1_' _a violation committed 
i_n me peace officer‘s presence, @_ th_e gpps authority t_o arrest pp; 1% gs 
person i_n custody _a_s E a_ny peace officer pf 11$ state i_f reciprocal fresh pursuit 
authority fp_r_ E syg Q" violation is extended t_o Minnesota peace officers py 
t_h_e pursuing ofl“1cer’s gasp,

7 

Sec. 3. [626.72] PEACE OFFICERS; TRANSPORTATION FOR LAW 
ENFORCEMENT PURPOSES. 

A peace officer, § defined Q section 609.487, subdivision Q, clause Q), pg 
enters pp ski t_o perform pp assigned d_u§y o_f transporting persons Q §ga_l 
custody §o_r l_svy enforcement purposes pas fie Es authority tp transport gag 
s_o_n_s i_n §ga_l custody Q fly member o_f £11 _d_1_1_l_y organized s_t2_1_t_e_, county, 5!: 
municipal la_vv enforcement git pf tpis _s’;e p’ _a reciprocal pglp gp transport 
persons ip l_egpl custody i_s extended gp Minnesota peace oflicers py tpp peace 
oflicer’s % pg _lp_o;l jurisdiction. 

Sec. 4. [634.30] EVIDENCE OBTAINED IN FOREIGN JURISDIC- 
TIONS. 

Relevant evidence shall pg pp excluded i_n_ spy criminal trial o_r hearing o_r 
_ip spy proceeding arising under section 169.123 pp ’th_e ground that is existed pg yfl obtained outside o_f tli state. 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections _1_ tp _§ Q effective Au ust 1, 1990, _2m_<1 ppply Q crimes committed 
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9_1_1 o_r after E date. Section A i_s effective August 1, 1990, and applies t_o trials 
gig hearings beginning after th_at date. 

Presented to the governor April 12, 1990 

Signed by the governor April 16, 1990, 4:35 p.m. 

CHAPTER 450——S.F.No. 2412 
An act relating to state government; requiring the state board of investment to invest 

certain assets currently managed by the commerce department; amending Minnesota Stat- 
utes 1988, section 79.251. by adding a subdivision; and 79/1.12, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 79.251, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 

Subd. L INVESTMENT OF ASSETS. _"[l_1_e commissioner M certify a_r_1gl_ 
transfer to the §_t_a’t_t_: board gfi‘ investment all assigned @ LLa_r_1_ assets which i_s; 
th_e commissioner’s judgment age not reguired f_o_r_ immediate .l.l_S($_._ fig s£1t_e 
board 9_f investment _sh_all invest gig certified assets, fig fly invest t_h_g assets 
consistent _vy_it_l3 tl_1_e_ provisions 91‘ section 1lA.14. A_1_l investment income and 
losses attributable Lg t_h_e_ investment _o__t_‘ assigned Q py_r_1 assets mL_1s_t be credited 
jug the assigned _1_i§l_c plgm When the commissioner certifies 1:9 me §ta_te_ board 
t_l1::1_t_ invested a_s.s<;t_s3 are reguired Q immediate gsg me my board shag] §gl_1 
assets 1Q provide the amount of assets mg commissioner certifies. _T_h_e board 
shag transfer the gale proceeds t_o gl_1_e_ commissioner. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 7 9A.12, subdivision 2, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 2. ASSESSMENT. The security fund may assess each of its mem- 
bers a pro rata share of the funding necessary to carry out its obligation and the 
purposes of this chapter. Total annual assessments in any calendar year shall not 
exceed four t_en percent of the workers’ compensation benefits paid under sec- 
tions 176.101 and 176.111 during the previous calendar year. The annual 
assessment calculation shall not include supplementary benefits paid which will 
be reimbursed by the special compensation fund. Funds obtained by assess- 
ments pursuant to this subdivision may only be used for the purposes of this 
chapter. The trustees shall certify to the commissioner the collection and receipt 
of all money from assessments, noting any delinquencies. The trustees shall take 
any action deemed appropriate to collect any delinquent assessments. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
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